The following is submitted for review and acceptance:

New Hires:

Namg
Michael Anderson
Shari Anokye
Courtney Bettingen
Ana Chavez-Perez
Maja Clinten
Monica Cornacchia
Daphne Crane
Alicig Cisneros
Tracey Davis

Jason Dixon

Aaron Gray

Erik Hale

3haron Hansen Kildegaard
Sharon Harrison
Caroline Holizhaner
April Hottinger
Anthony Hudson
Nancy Jackson
Elizabeth Kuchar
Cecilia Larkin

Jade Lau

Jonathan Lau

Luisa Marin
Rebekah MclLearen
Daniel Mendoza
Caleb Mitchell
Emily Neumann
Leslie Nguyen
Michelle Oppen
Tamara Pakeman
Bruce Roland Jr,
Michael Rutledge Jr,
Seng Saephan

Daisy Sanchez

A -
f A\gm\{milh,\-ﬂmn., Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Human Resources Services & Support

December 16, 2009

Personnel Report No, 0009-0005

Assignment
School Police Officer II

Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Attendance Clerk
1A-Special Ed
Intervention Specialist
Aide-Special Ed
Intervention Specialist
ntervention Specialist
Custodian
Intervention Specialist
Aide-Special Ed
1A-Special Ed
Aide-Special Ed
LA-Special Ed
Alde-Special Ed
Custodian

1A-Special Ed
Intervention Specialist
Data Analyst ]
[A-Bilingual

Library Clerk

Sr. Clerk Typist

Noon Supervisor
1A-Special Ed

A

Intervention Specialist
Alde-Special Ed
Program Manager
intervention Specialist
[A-Special E4
Aide-Specizl Ed
Custodian
Intervention Specialist

Location

Police Services
Special Education
Special Education
Encompass
Special Education
Spegial Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Custodial Services
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Custodial Services
Spectal Education
Special Education
RAA

Lincoln

Madison

East Oakland Pride
Kaiser

Special Education
Clatemont
Special Education
Special Education
Complementary Learning
Special Education
Special Education
Special Education
Custodial Services
Special Edication

L.egislative File
Fife ID No.:

07-328%5

Introduction Cate: [Z -7- 29

Enactment No.:

Enaciment Date:
By:

Effective Date
11701409
10719/09
10/07/09
11712409
10/19/09
11/04/09
10/07/09
10/07/09
19/07/09
11/10/09
11/04/09
11/12/09
11/04/09
10428/09
10/29/09
10/30/09
11/06/09
11/02/09
10/13/09
10/19/09
11/09/09
10/06/00
10/19/09
10/22/09
11/06/09
11/09/09
10/28/09
11/04/09
10/19/09
10/27/09
10/19/09
10/27/09
[1/01/09
10/19/09



Personngl Report No, §009-0005 - December 16, 2009

1.

TIL

Maria Sanchez

Kamilah Savage

Cindy Sen

Lianne Shafer

Natalie Soto Valencia
Ajarnu Stewart

Boah Torres-Howard 1V
Juan Vaca

{Latherine Velazguez

Probationary Contracts:
!ﬂame
Clavdette Center

Katherine Givler
Patrick Gray
Paula Litteficld
Hana Merkle
Heather Merovich
iMehmet Noyan
Dennis Spercer
Erika Vargas

Temporary Contract to June 18, 2010 or as indicated:

Qutre¢ach Consultant
Aide-Special Ed
Custodian
1A-Special Ed
Receptionist
Teacher EEIP
Custodian

Outreach Consultant
[A-Special Ed

Asgignment
Teacher SE!

Teacher Hearing IM
Teacher SEI

Nurse

Teacher SE]
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI
Teacher 3DC-NSH
Teacher Bilingual

Name

Wesley Jacgues

Cindy Maciel

mMeghan McGowan
Joseph Solove
Rashawnda Thompson

Ruth Aguilera
Maria Feliows
Claudia Lara
Pottia Riley
Stephen Schnell
Phanica Uk

New Assignment:

Name
Amy Boyle

Assignment
Instructional Facilitator
Teacher SE]

Teacher Replacement
Teacher Replacement
MNurse

Assipnment
Administrative Assistant [
Teacher on Special Assign
Noon Supervisor
[ntervention Specialist
Teacher SEI

Teacher Replacement

From
Teacher SEI

United for Success
Special Education
Custodial Services
Special Education
ROQTS

Lafaye(te
Custodial Serviges

Garfield
Special Education

Location
Roosevelt

Tilden

fdna Brewer
Health Services
West Qakland
Skyline
Leadership Prep
Special Education
Esperanza

Lacatign

Esperanza

Coliseum College Prep
Peralta

Hillcrest

Heath Services

Location
Advance Path
Roosevelt

RISE

Special Education
Parker

Crocker Highland

To
Teacher en Special Assign

10730409
10/14/09
11/01/09
10/22/09
10/07/09
10/13/09
11/01/09
1019409
10/12/09

Effective Date
08/26/09
09/24/09
09/11/09
09/22/09
09/30/0%
08/31/09
10/20/G9
10/19/09
1012/

Effective Date

10/30/0% - 06/30/1¢
L1/12409 - Q6/18/10
08/26/09 - 02/01/10
09/16/09 - 11/13/09
F1H/Q5/09 - 06/1871(

Effective Date
10/16/09
L1/13/09
10/29/09
10/26/09
08/26/09
09/02/09

Location

Coliseum College Prep
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Effective Date

1 1/01/09












Personnel Report No. 0009-0035 - December 16, 2009

Iv.

Tanya Harris
Elinore Jenkins
Chandra Kendrix
Jason Kozlowski
David Longstreth
Jessica Qya
Ursula Reed
Dorgthy Shanks
Jorge Urdaniz

Change of Hours

Name

Elizabeth Bascom
Etin Beitel

George Cohen

Cale Davis

Mark Frey

Theodore Grover
Carolyn Jones
Michelle Morales
Deborah Morris
Suki Mozenter
Morgan Celckers
Kathleen O'Mahongy
Jennifer Porter
Jacqueling Roque Sulton
Jovee Snow

Ari Steppes

Chanale Wade
Elaine Wang

Emma Washington

Jirnmy Allen

Roeio Aranda-Alcaide
Philomina Ashiedu
Sara Bavin

Sarah Bruschi

Teresa Coptreras-Chavez
Kacey Crosthwalt
Francesca Ferrari
Jacqueline Gonzalez
Orlando Gray
Eiizabeth Henry
Barbara Herrera

Lisa Hitbrand

Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Admin Asst 1
Teacher SEI

Teacher SEI

Teacher Replacement
Director, HRSS
Teacher SEI

Teacher Bilingua!

Assipnment
Psychologist

Teacher SEI

Social Worker
Intervention Specialisk
Teacher ROP

Teacher ROP

Teacher EEIP

Social Worker
Teacher SDC-NSH
Teacher on Special Assign
Intervention Specialist
Teacher 3E|
Psychologist

Teacher EEIP
Teacher SEI

[A CDC

Intervention Specialist
Teacher EEIP
Aftendance Clerk

Assignment
Custodian
Teacher SE[
Aide-Special Ed
Teacher SDC-SH

Manager, Performance Mgmt

Teacher SE1

Teacher SDC-NSH
Teacher SEi

Clerk Bilingual

School Security Officer

Assistant Principal Elementary

1A-Special Bd
Teacher SEI

Teacher on Special Assign
Teacher on Special Assign
Admin Asst II

Teachet EEIP

Teacher Replacement
Teacher SEI

Director on Special Assign
Teacher SDC-NSH
Teacher EEIP

Location

Special Education
Qakland Tech
Oakland High
Special Education
Skyline

Raobeson

Lazear

Think College Now
Montera

Bridges Academy
Special Education
Bussiness & Infe Tech
Special Education
Weodland
Independent Study
CDC Yuk Yay
RISE

Lautel

Mandela

Location

Marshall

Markham

La Escuelita
Leadership Preparatory
Research & Assessment
RISE

Edna Brewer

Franklin

Hoover

Oakland High

REACH

Maxwell Park

Urban Promise

Crocker Highland
Coliseum College Prep
Aduh Ed
Esperanza/Howard
United for Suceess
Life Academy

Chief Services

Speciat Education
Green Leaf

Hourrs

From 60% to 100%
From 100% 1o 80%
From 100% to 80%
From 60% to 80%
From 100% to 80%
From 20% 10 40%
From 0% to 40%
From 5% 10 74%
From 60% to 80%
From 60% to 80%
From 40% to §0%
From 100% 10 60%
From 40% to 50%
From 100% to 90%
From 1004% to 80%
From 4% to §0%
From 50% to 80%
From 4(0% to 60%
From 60% to 50%

Effective Date

10412/09 - 12/21/09
10/30/09 - 1241409
10727409 - G1A05/10 {80%)
10/26/09 - 06/18/10
10/19/09 - 0772710 (50%)
09/14/09 - L2/15/09
11702409 - 06/18/10 {50%)
10405/09 - 11/30/09
11/06/09 - 02/16/10
10720709 - 1 1/12/09
10/26/09 - 12/18/09
Q9/27/09 - 11/0%/09 (80%)
11/02/09 - 02/1710
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11401469
11/01/09
1 1/09/09
10/19/09
10/19409
08/26/09
(9:01/09
10/19/0%
10/19/00

Effoctive Date
08/19/09

(8/26/09
09/01/09
08/28/09
08/26/09
08/26/09
10/19/09
10/19/0%
D8§/26/09
1 1/05/G9
1¢412/09
1072209
10/01/G9
1O/ 12/09
03/26/09
10/26/09
10/13/09
11/01/09
08/20/0%












Personnel Report No, 0009-0003 - December 16, 2009

VL

YII.

Michelle Koo
Irvin McAlister
Rainey Mills
Quynh Nguyen
Althea Reynolds
Amethyst Scott
Jessica Sempronio
Maria Turienze
Frank Williams
Duane Wolfe
Jose Zapeta

Retirements

Name
Larry Edillo

Separations

Name

Le Mette Brand
Deborah Brandt
Silvia Cordero
Tracey Davis
Elizabeth Kuchar
Doug Meek

Teacher SDC-NSH
Teacher SEL
[A-CDC

Clerk Typist Bilingual
IA-Special Ed
Teacher SEI
Teacher RSP
Teacher Bilinguai
Teacher SE]
Teacher SEI
Teacher SEI

Assignment
Teacher EEIP

Assignment
MNurge

Teacher Bilingual

Assistgnt Principal Elementary
Intervention Specialist
Intervention Specialist
Aide-Special Ed

Edna Brewer

Advance Path Academy

ManzZanita CDC
Bella Vista

Business & info Tech

Crocker Highlands
Frick

PLACE

Oakland Technical
Glenview

Mandela

Location
RISE

Lacation

Health Services
East Oakland Pride
East Oakland Pride
Clarernont
Claremont
Burckchalter
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1101409 - 06/18/10 (50%)
11/30/09 - D3/05/10
09/08/09 - 12/04/09 (80%)
08/20/09 - 11/16/09
08/28/09 - 11/30/09 (80%)
11/10/G9 - undetermined
11/30/09 - D1/19/10
10421409 - 12/09/0%
09/15/09 - 1173249
08/31/09 - 12/01/09
11/02/09 - 12/18/09

Years of
Service

Effective Date
10430409 27

Effective Date
10/31/09
L1/13/09
11/13/09
10/30/09
11/17/09
11413409

Edgar Rakestraw, Jr.

Secretary, Board of Education
Qakland Unified School District












